Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bernhard Buettgen Thierry Oggier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MESA Imaging AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger	Street Address: Technoparkstrasse 1
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Description: B. Patent No.(s)	
12/985,737 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: J. Grant Houston Internal Address: Suite 155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Street Address: 420 Bedford Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02420	
Phone Number: (781) 863-9991 Fax Number: (781) 863-9931 Email Address: grant houston@ghme.com	Deposit Account Number _504102 Authorized User Name _ 3552
9. Signature: Signature J. Grant Houston Name of Person Signing	February 16, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

HOUSTON ELISEEVA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025799 FRAME: 0367

PATENT

☑ 002/005

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0154.0024US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned,

Bernhard Büttgen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Breitenstrasse 10, CH-8134 Adliswil, Switzerland;

Thierry Oggier, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Im Stelzenacker 17, CH-8049 Zurich, Switzerland;

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

DEMODULATION SENSOR WITH SEPARATE PIXEL AND STORAGE ARRAYS

identified as Attorney Docket No. 0154.0024US1, which application was filed on January 6, 2011, and assigned Application No. 12/985,737; and

Whereas, MESA Imaging AG, having an office and a place of business at Technoparkstrasse 1, 8005 Zurich, Switzerland, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, together with the right of priority of earlier-filed U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/292,588, filed on January 6, 2010, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct:

PATENT REEL: 025799 FRAME: 0368

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0154.0024US1

- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them. all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our beirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our name.

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

17 Michely

Date: 10 10 2011

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 0154.0024US1

Dated: __ Gn_ 11, 2011

Thierry Oggier

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness:

Date: /// // 70/11

02/16/2011 11:28 FAX 17818639931

HOUSTON ELISEEVA

→ ASSIGN+OURERROR

USPTO

2/2/2011 6:08:28 PM

PAGE 2/007

Fax Server

☑ 005/005

O:J. GRANT HOUSTON COMPANY: HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SEGRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 26, 2011

PTAS

J. GRANT HOUSTON HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP 420 BEDFORD STREET, SUITE 155 LEXINGTON, MA 02420



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 501417165

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.sov

PATENT REEL: 025799 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 02/16/2011